

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013 Bankura University Act, 2013)

Main Campus, Bankura Block - II, P.O. : Purandarpur, Dist. : Bankura Pin : 722 155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Ref. No. : PGFC/BKU/POA(33)/2022

Date. 18/08/2022

<u>Notice</u>

Bankura University is going to organise One Day Training Cum Awareness Programme on Prevention of Atrocities (POA) Act with a group of Scheduled Tribe (ST) Participants in collaboration with Cultural Research Institute, Kolkata on 23/08/2022 at 11:00 A.M. in Room No- 101 of Academic Building, Main Campus Bankura University. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has given his kind consent to inaugurate the above workshop. Participation of the stakeholder are earnestly solicited.

Prof. (Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary P.G. F.C. (Addl. Charge) Dr. Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge) Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts and Science Bankura University